
2018 NBRSA GROUP NATIONALS
HOLTON GUN & BOW CLUB,  TWIN LAKE MI
09/10/2018 - 09/15/2018

Light Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards
Rank Shooter Match1 Match2 Match3 Match4 Match5

1 BILLY STEVENS .207 .435 .408 .232 .266 .1548
2 LESTER BRUNO .576 .422 .321 .328 .251 .1898
3 GEORGE CARTER .353 .556 .383 .260 .410 .1962
4 GENE  BUKYS .464 .490 .364 .410 .278 .2006
5 MARK H ROPER .230 .411 .465 .693 .249 .2048
6 HARLEY BAKER .319 .455 .748 .238 .352 .2112
7 HUGH WILLIAMSON .407 .406 .389 .572 .344 .2118
8 DENNIS  BOYET .326 .409 .434 .510 .468 .2147
9 JEFF SUMMERS .646 .381 .439 .278 .503 .2247

10 WAYNE CAMPBELL .337 .349 .619 .563 .395 .2263
11 BOB SCARBROUGH JR .638 .387 .443 .325 .504 .2297
12 CHUCK MILLER .448 .482 .624 .428 .371 .2353
13 RABON STEWART .582 .721 .389 .363 .315 .2370
14 KIP JONES .467 .384 .832 .225 .470 .2378
15 DON POWELL .432 .450 .353 .591 .558 .2384
16 JOEL NADER .606 .461 .369 .528 .420 .2384
17 DAN SHELHAMER .436 .441 .209 .581 .723 .2390
18 BOB WHITE .356 .416 .419 .501 .699 .2391
19 BILL MITCHELL .331 .522 .367 .686 .490 .2396
20 DUDLEY PIERCE .589 .334 .548 .572 .368 .2411
21 BOB HAMISTER .825 .431 .426 .403 .330 .2415
22 MIKE CONRY .428 .415 .853 .473 .287 .2456
23 HARRY WARD .363 .404 .755 .490 .446 .2458
24 MARK BUETTGEN .461 .644 .510 .441 .429 .2485
25 JEFF PEINHARDT .378 .565 .568 .528 .451 .2490
26 DAVE HOLMES .205 .443 .420 .687 .738 .2493
27 STEVE THEYE .339 .538 .490 .563 .603 .2533
28 ANDY SHIFFLET .424 .311 .486 .861 .484 .2566
29 PETER HAXELL .527 .294 .395 .576 .787 .2579
30 GARY BRISTOW .686 .677 .506 .349 .362 .2580
31 TONY BOYER .291 .393 .642 .667 .600 .2593
32 LEE HACHIGIAN .687 .449 .381 .643 .448 .2608
33 JOE HYNES .526 .462 .628 .538 .456 .2610
34 DENNIS WAGNER .322 .693 .522 .716 .400 .2653
35 DON HARDEMAN .353 .453 1.044 .468 .339 .2657
36 JEFF GRAVES .394 .647 .798 .393 .458 .2690
37 ROB SEEMANN .544 .762 .358 .586 .450 .2700
38 DEAN WEGER .538 .387 .657 .610 .518 .2710
39 LARRY SCHARNHORST .531 .676 .524 .546 .469 .2746
40 BOB HAMMACK .548 .542 .710 .648 .327 .2775
41 GUY GRABIEC .451 .905 .397 .717 .314 .2784
42 WAYNE MILLER .578 .698 .490 .408 .628 .2802

Agg



43 RICK POLLOCK .511 .294 .635 .730 .651 .2821
44 BART SAUTER .473 .435 .935 .531 .470 .2844
45 LOWELL FREI .508 .609 .393 .744 .597 .2851
46 JAMES LEDERER .590 .694 .503 .416 .673 .2876
47 ROB MACLENNAN .625 .610 .674 .576 .398 .2883
48 PETER SMITH .464 .665 .657 .599 .507 .2892
49 TED HEINDSELMAN .441 .456 .938 .573 .486 .2894
50 JEFF GAIDOS .503 .440 .277 1.084 .590 .2894
51 BUD MUNDY .589 .376 .651 .678 .616 .2910
52 JIM CARSTENSEN .656 .636 .625 .548 .481 .2946
53 CHRIS HARRIS .657 .486 .608 .586 .615 .2952
54 PAUL WEIHE .722 .632 .520 .609 .476 .2959
55 KEN HOTTENSTEIN .740 .548 .664 .369 .651 .2972
56 MIKE" THOMAS MICHAEL BRYANT " .526 .523 .628 .622 .674 .2973
57 STEVE TURNER .633 .573 .584 .642 .546 .2978
58 KURT SCHULTZ .363 .433 1.221 .738 .232 .2987
59 TYLER EDMUNDS .543 .784 .271 .513 .880 .2991
60 VICTOR  EDMUNDS .427 1.039 .452 .468 .611 .2997
61 JACK SUTTON .547 .422 .557 .943 .537 .3006
62 VICTOR POTTS .761 .564 .641 .317 .728 .3011
63 DURWARD D WOFFORD .338 .938 .716 .651 .413 .3056
64 STEVE LEE .443 .924 .508 .483 .708 .3066
65 BOB RICHARDS .477 .922 .571 .591 .507 .3068
66 DANA ENGLISH .350 .304 .329 .788 1.304 .3075
67 JACK NEARY .472 .887 .446 .412 .875 .3092
68 BOB BALOWSKI .532 .512 .836 .421 .792 .3093
69 TERRY D MEYER .806 .658 .391 .545 .698 .3098
70 REX RENEAU .234 .821 .664 .766 .629 .3114
71 BILL GAMMON .416 .371 .939 .729 .663 .3118
72 DAVE ABBOTT .510 .787 .601 .569 .688 .3155
73 GARY SULLIVAN .679 .757 .860 .398 .476 .3170
74 JIM SCHMIDT .509 1.147 .780 .481 .308 .3225
75 DON ROSETTE .555 .468 .667 .741 .795 .3226
76 DAN HONERT .539 .931 .839 .530 .389 .3228
77 SUE GAVIN .914 .297 .908 .702 .410 .3231
78 RON MCDANIEL .603 .609 .670 .761 .611 .3254
79 LARRY COSTA .434 .693 .534 1.240 .368 .3269
80 RON MILLER .602 .900 .545 .503 .790 .3340
81 PAT REAGIN .668 .751 .514 .693 .723 .3349
82 PAT CANNING .384 .462 1.188 .718 .632 .3384
83 DANA E RAVEN .738 .606 .753 .670 .647 .3414
84 DWIGHT SCOTT .757 .610 .915 .547 .609 .3438
85 VERA CARTER .420 .628 .968 .719 .703 .3438
86 CECIL PETERSON .540 .838 .626 .867 .587 .3458
87 SAM  LANGHOFER .714 .694 .783 .607 .707 .3505
88 DEAN EKSTROM .617 .947 .650 .860 .513 .3587
89 DOMINIC GRUNAS .820 .563 .809 .998 .408 .3598
90 MIKE JOHNSTON .590 .653 .479 1.130 .780 .3632



91 DANIEL ZACCANTI, JR .556 .708 .671 1.287 .426 .3648
92 AL AUMAN .877 1.090 .530 .509 .649 .3655
93 BARRY SULLENBERGER .561 .803 .648 .977 .696 .3685
94 GRAEMR MEYER .665 .431 1.102 1.068 .461 .3727
95 DAVID HALBLOM SR .509 .780 .909 .870 .730 .3798
96 LLOYD MILLER .730 1.183 .913 .648 .340 .3814
97 JOHN ANDERSON .778 .440 1.652 .739 .205 .3814
98 MANNY GARCIA 1.097 .788 .726 .538 .670 .3819
99 JON LEU .368 .657 .743 1.239 .816 .3823

100 DAN OPEL 2.039 .411 .556 .370 .456 .3832
101 DAVID L WOODWARD .848 .778 .708 .908 .590 .3832
102 JIM FRANZEN .678 .389 1.687 .615 .468 .3837
103 KEITH CHRISTIANSON .687 .829 .713 .802 .825 .3856
104 PAT METCALF .715 1.306 .706 .629 .531 .3887
105 BILL BRAWAND .538 1.530 .492 1.020 .417 .3997
106 TONY ALEXANDER 2.304 .506 .514 .378 .392 .4094
107 KEVIN BARNHARD 1.014 1.051 .445 .691 .909 .4110
108 GARY EICHHORN .547 .783 1.423 .771 .632 .4156
109 JIM ANDRESS 1.498 .893 .523 .759 .611 .4284
110 JERRY KING .684 .660 1.486 .962 .570 .4362
111 TORY PHINN .548 .821 1.167 .727 1.465 .4728
112 GEORGE KELBLY SR .770 1.191 1.113 .994 .811 .4879
113 DAVE BROOKS .644 .950 10.000 10.000 10.000 3.1594

Small Group - DAVE HOLMES   0.205

LV GRAND
Rank Shooter LV5-100 LV5-200
1 LESTER BRUNO .1800 .1898 .1849
2 BILL MITCHELL .1530 .2396 .1963
3 MARK H ROPER .1992 .2048 .2020
4 BILLY STEVENS .2498 .1548 .2023
5 BOB SCARBROUGH JR .1866 .2297 .2082
6 JEFF SUMMERS .1966 .2247 .2107
7 DON POWELL .1874 .2384 .2129
8 ANDY SHIFFLET .1718 .2566 .2142
9 JOEL NADER .1986 .2384 .2185
10 HARLEY BAKER .2272 .2112 .2192
11 GENE BUKYS .2440 .2006 .2223
12 DAN SHELHAMER .2094 .2390 .2242
13 CHUCK MILLER .2196 .2353 .2275
14 WAYNE CAMPBELL .2324 .2263 .2294
15 DUDLEY PIERCE .2212 .2411 .2312
16 BOB WHITE .2238 .2391 .2315
17 JEFF GAIDOS .1776 .2894 .2335
18 JIM CARSTENSEN .1724 .2946 .2335
19 RICK POLLOCK .1898 .2821 .2360
20 DON HARDEMAN .2064 .2657 .2361
21 MIKE CONRY .2272 .2456 .2364

GrandAgg



22 TONY BOYER .2166 .2593 .2380
23 KIP JONES .2406 .2378 .2392
24 HUGH WILLIAMSON .2688 .2118 .2403
25 MARK BUETTGEN .2360 .2485 .2423
26 REX RENEAU .1846 .3114 .2480
27 LEE HACHIGIAN .2366 .2608 .2487
28 JEFF PEINHARDT .2484 .2490 .2487
29 DAVE HOLMES .2524 .2493 .2509
30 KEN HOTTENSTEIN .2046 .2972 .2509
31 PETER HAXELL .2526 .2579 .2553
32 DEAN WEGER .2422 .2710 .2566
33 JACK NEARY .2050 .3092 .2571
34 BOB HAMISTER .2744 .2415 .2580
35 ROB SEEMANN .2492 .2700 .2596
36 GARY BRISTOW .2664 .2580 .2622
37 PETER SMITH .2354 .2892 .2623
38 KURT SCHULTZ .2268 .2987 .2628
39 PAUL WEIHE .2346 .2959 .2653
40 MIKE" THOMAS MICHAEL BRYANT " .2346 .2973 .2660
41 DENNIS BOYET .3184 .2147 .2666
42 GUY GRABIEC .2556 .2784 .2670
43 STEVE LEE .2298 .3066 .2682
44 ROB MACLENNAN .2486 .2883 .2685
45 BUD MUNDY .2480 .2910 .2695
46 JAMES LEDERER .2514 .2876 .2695
47 TED HEINDSELMAN .2552 .2894 .2723
48 BOB BALOWSKI .2354 .3093 .2724
49 VICTOR POTTS .2440 .3011 .2726
50 HARRY WARD .3004 .2458 .2731
51 JEFF GRAVES .2808 .2690 .2749
52 GEORGE CARTER .3546 .1962 .2754
53 DON ROSETTE .2296 .3226 .2761
54 STEVE THEYE .2990 .2533 .2762
55 DURWARD D WOFFORD .2492 .3056 .2774
56 RABON STEWART .3194 .2370 .2782
57 TYLER EDMUNDS .2584 .2991 .2788
58 LOWELL FREI .2726 .2851 .2789
59 BOB HAMMACK .2846 .2775 .2811
60 DANA ENGLISH .2580 .3075 .2828
61 LARRY COSTA .2412 .3269 .2841
62 PAT METCALF .1828 .3887 .2858
63 DEAN EKSTROM .2146 .3587 .2867
64 BART SAUTER .2894 .2844 .2869
65 TONY ALEXANDER .1658 .4094 .2876
66 CHRIS HARRIS .2882 .2952 .2917
67 JOE HYNES .3290 .2610 .2950
68 GARY SULLIVAN .2786 .3170 .2978
69 JIM SCHMIDT .2744 .3225 .2985



70 RON MCDANIEL .2732 .3254 .2993
71 DENNIS WAGNER .3340 .2653 .2997
72 LLOYD MILLER .2234 .3814 .3024
73 JACK SUTTON .3076 .3006 .3041
74 SUE GAVIN .2852 .3231 .3042
75 BILL GAMMON .3002 .3118 .3060
76 VICTOR EDMUNDS .3138 .2997 .3068
77 VERA CARTER .2734 .3438 .3086
78 DOMINIC GRUNAS .2582 .3598 .3090
79 WAYNE MILLER .3390 .2802 .3096
80 DAVE ABBOTT .3066 .3155 .3111
81 BARRY SULLENBERGER .2542 .3685 .3114
82 KEITH CHRISTIANSON .2376 .3856 .3116
83 DAN HONERT .3010 .3228 .3119
84 LARRY SCHARNHORST .3500 .2746 .3123
85 DWIGHT SCOTT .2812 .3438 .3125
86 BOB RICHARDS .3198 .3068 .3133
87 CECIL PETERSON .2860 .3458 .3159
88 RON MILLER .3094 .3340 .3217
89 DANA E RAVEN .3088 .3414 .3251
90 PAT CANNING .3128 .3384 .3256
91 JON LEU .2718 .3823 .3271
92 MIKE JOHNSTON .2938 .3632 .3285
93 AL AUMAN .2942 .3655 .3299
94 DAVID L WOODWARD .2778 .3832 .3305
95 DAN OPEL .2792 .3832 .3312
96 GARY EICHHORN .2498 .4156 .3327
97 PAT REAGIN .3332 .3349 .3341
98 SAM LANGHOFER .3200 .3505 .3353
99 DANIEL ZACCANTI, JR .3058 .3648 .3353
100 JOHN ANDERSON .2966 .3814 .3390
101 STEVE TURNER .3834 .2978 .3406
102 JERRY KING .2648 .4362 .3505
103 TERRY D MEYER .4264 .3098 .3681
104 MANNY GARCIA .3598 .3819 .3709
105 JIM FRANZEN .3618 .3837 .3728
106 DAVID HALBLOM SR .3788 .3798 .3793
107 BILL BRAWAND .3698 .3997 .3848
108 GRAEMR MEYER .4040 .3727 .3884
109 KEVIN BARNHARD .4594 .4110 .4352
110 TORY PHINN .3986 .4728 .4357
111 GEORGE KELBLY SR .4120 .4879 .4500
112 JIM ANDRESS .6136 .4284 .5210
113 DAVE BROOKS .3538 3.1594 1.7566
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